
No of Pods

Site ID Site Name Paper M T W TH FR M T W TH FR

1 Normans Park, Bromley (Hook farm Road) 1 . .

2 Normans Park, Hayes Lane 1 . .

3 Station Approach, Hayes 2 . . . .

4 Rays Road, West Wickham Station 3 . .

5 Ravenswood Avenue, West Wickham (Sainsburys) 2 . . . .

6 Sparrows Den, West Wickham, Cork Screw Hill 2 . . . .

7 Tesco Elmers End, Croydon Road 5 . .

8 Harvington Park, South Eden Park Road  (Car Park Entrance) 1 . .

9 Fairfield Road, Beckenham (LIDL Car Park) 2 . .

10 Spa Leisure Centre, Beckenham Road (Turners Meadow) 1 . .

11 Pawleyne Close, Penge 1

12 St Georges Road, Beckenham 3 . .

13 Southend Road, Beckenham (Waitrose Car park) 1 . .

14 Tovil Close, Anerly 1

15 Ledrington Road, Crystal Palace (Anerly Hill) 1 . .

16 Penge East Railway Stn, Station Road 1 . .

17 Croydon Road, Penge (Texaco Station) 1 . .

18 Beckenham Lane, Bromley (Car Park Rear) 1 . .

19 Burnt Ash Lane (Roslin Way Car park) 3 . . . .

20 Plaistow Lane, Bromley (Sundridge Station) 1 . .

21 Civic Centre Bromley, Rochester Avenue 4 . . . .

22 Bromley Town Centre North (Sainsburys, Walter Yard) 2 . .

23 Shortlands Station 1 . .

24 Bromley South Station 2 . .

25 Baths Road, Bromley 2 . .

26 High Street, Chislehurst (Sainsburys Car Park) 2 . . . . . . . .

27 Kimmeridge Road, Mottingham 1 . .

28 Nunnington Close, Mottingham 1 . .

29 Tesco Superstore, Sidcup, Edgington Way 1 . .

30 Cray Valley Road, Cray 1 . .

31 Cotmandene Crescent Cray (Car Park, St Pauls Cray) 3 . .

32 Station Approach, St Mary Cray 1 . .

33 Tintagel Road, Eldred Drive, Orpington 1 . .

34 Carlton Parade, Orpington (Court Road) 2 . .

35 Orpington Town Centre, Juglands Road 1 . . . .

36 Crescent Way, Green Street Green (Pinewood Drive) 2 . . . .

37 Charterhouse Road, Chelsfield (Saltwood Close) 2 . .

38 Windsor Drive, Chelsfield 3 . . . .

39 Esso Station, Pratts Bottom (Sevenoaks Road) 1 . . . .

40 Morrisons Petts Wood, West Approach off Queensway 2 . . . .

41 Pallant Way, Locks Bottom (Sainsburys) 2 . . . .

42 Magpie Hall Lane, Bromley (TS Narvik) 1 . .

43 Main Road, Biggin Hill (Morrisons) 2 . . . .

Total Number of Banks/Collections 74 13 11 12 10 10 13 11 12 10 10

Week 1 Week 2



No of Pods

Site ID Site Name Plastics/Cans M

1 Normans Park, Bromley (Hook farm Road) 1

2 Normans Park, Hayes Lane 1 .

3 Station Approach, Hayes 1 .

4 Rays Road, West Wickham Station 1 .

5 Ravenswood Avenue, West Wickham (Sainsburys) 1

6 Sparrows Den, West Wickham, Cork Screw Hill 1 .

7 Tesco Elmers End, Croydon Road 1 .

8 Harvington Park, South Eden Park Road  (Car Park Entrance) 1 .

9 Fairfield Road, Beckenham (LIDL Car Park) 1 .

10 Spa Leisure Centre, Beckenham Road (Turners Meadow) 1

11 Pawleyne Close, Penge 1

12 St Georges Road, Beckenham 1 .

13 Southend Road, Beckenham (Waitrose Car park) 1 .

14 Tovil Close, Anerly 1

15 Ledrington Road, Crystal Palace (Anerly Hill) 1

16 Penge East Railway Stn, Station Road 1

17 Croydon Road, Penge (Texaco Station) 1

18 Beckenham Lane, Bromley (Car Park Rear) 1

19 Burnt Ash Lane (Roslin Way Car park) 1

20 Plaistow Lane, Bromley (Sundridge Station) 1

21 Civic Centre Bromley, Rochester Avenue 1

22 Bromley Town Centre North (Sainsburys, Walter Yard) 1

23 Shortlands Station 1

24 Bromley South Station 1

25 Baths Road, Bromley 1

26 High Street, Chislehurst (Sainsburys Car Park) 1

27 Kimmeridge Road, Mottingham 1

28 Nunnington Close, Mottingham 1

29 Tesco Superstore, Sidcup, Edgington Way 1

30 Cray Valley Road, Cray 1

31 Cotmandene Crescent Cray (Car Park, St Pauls Cray) 1

32 Station Approach, St Mary Cray 1

33 Tintagel Road, Eldred Drive, Orpington 1

34 Carlton Parade, Orpington (Court Road) 1

35 Orpington Town Centre, Juglands Road 1

36 Crescent Way, Green Street Green (Pinewood Drive) 1

37 Charterhouse Road, Chelsfield (Saltwood Close) 1

38 Windsor Drive, Chelsfield 1

39 Esso Station, Pratts Bottom (Sevenoaks Road) 1

40 Morrisons Petts Wood, West Approach off Queensway 2

41 Pallant Way, Locks Bottom (Sainsburys) 1

42 Magpie Hall Lane, Bromley (TS Narvik) 1

43 Main Road, Biggin Hill (Morrisons) 1

Total Number of Banks/Collections 44 9

Spare 1
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Week 1 Week 2



Site ID Site Name Green Amber Flint

1 Normans Park, Bromley (Hook farm Road) 1 1 1

2 Normans Park, Hayes Lane 3 1 1

3 Station Approach, Hayes 2 1 1

4 Rays Road, West Wickham Station 1 1 1

5 Ravenswood Avenue, West Wickham (Sainsburys) 1 1 1

6 Sparrows Den, West Wickham, Cork Screw Hill 2 1 1

7 Tesco Elmers End, Croydon Road 1 1 1

8 Harvington Park, South Eden Park Road  (Car Park Entrance) 2 1 1

9 Fairfield Road, Beckenham (LIDL Car Park) 1 1 1

10 Spa Leisure Centre, Beckenham Road (Turners Meadow) 2 1 2

11 Pawleyne Close, Penge 1 1 1

12 St Georges Road, Beckenham 1 1 1

13 Southend Road, Beckenham (Waitrose Car park) 1 1 1

14 Tovil Close, Anerly 2 1 1

15 Ledrington Road, Crystal Palace (Anerly Hill) 2 1 1

16 Penge East Railway Stn, Station Road 1 1 1

17 Croydon Road, Penge (Texaco Station) 1 1 1

18 Beckenham Lane, Bromley (Car Park Rear) 1 1 1

19 Burnt Ash Lane (Roslin Way Car park) 1 1 1

20 Plaistow Lane, Bromley (Sundridge Station) 1 1 1

21 Civic Centre Bromley, Rochester Avenue 1 1 1

22 Bromley Town Centre North (Sainsburys, Walter Yard) 1 1 1

23 Shortlands Station 1 1 1

24 Bromley South Station 1 1 1

25 Baths Road, Bromley 1 1 1

26 High Street, Chislehurst (Sainsburys Car Park) 1 1 1

27 Kimmeridge Road, Mottingham 1 1 1

28 Nunnington Close, Mottingham 1 1 1

29 Tesco Superstore, Sidcup, Edgington Way 1 1 1

30 Cray Valley Road, Cray 1 1 1

31 Cotmandene Crescent Cray (Car Park, St Pauls Cray) 1 1 1

32 Station Approach, St Mary Cray 1 1 1

33 Tintagel Road, Eldred Drive, Orpington 1 1 1

34 Carlton Parade, Orpington (Court Road) 1 1 1

35 Orpington Town Centre, Juglands Road 1 1 1

36 Crescent Way, Green Street Green (Pinewood Drive) 1 1 1

37 Charterhouse Road, Chelsfield (Saltwood Close) 1 1 1

38 Windsor Drive, Chelsfield 1 1 1

39 Esso Station, Pratts Bottom (Sevenoaks Road) 3 1 2

40 Morrisons Petts Wood, West Approach off Queensway 1 1 1

41 Pallant Way, Locks Bottom (Sainsburys) 1 1 1

42 Magpie Hall Lane, Bromley (TS Narvik) 1 1 1

43 Main Road, Biggin Hill (Morrisons) 1 1 1

Total Number of Banks/Collections 53 43 45

No of Pods
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Week 1 Week 2
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Week 3


